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Manufacturer’s Certification Statement for 2012 & 2013 Federal Tax Credit 
Effective Dates 

January 1, 2012 – December 31, 2013 
 
Manufacturer 
Rheem Water Heating 
Montgomery, Alabama 
 
Equipment Classification and Qualifications 
Tankless Water Heaters: Energy Factor >=0.82 | High Efficiency Condensing Water Heaters: Energy 
Factor >=0.82 | Solar Water Heating Systems: Solar Fraction >= 0.50 | High Affiance Condensing 
Water Heaters: Thermal Efficiency >=90% | Hybrid Heat Pump Water Heaters: Energy Factor >=2.0. 
 
Please keep this Certification Statement and your dated proof of purchase receipt for federal tax filing 
purposes. Homeowners must submit IRS Form 5695 and meet all federal tax credit requirements to 
qualify. Please consult with a tax professional for complete details. 
 
Qualifying Ruud Models Numbers: See list of Tankless, Tank, Hybrid Heat Pump and Solar model 
numbers on page 2 of this document.  
 
Certification Statement 
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification statement, and to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, the facts presented are true, correct, and complete. 
 

  
Chuck Rohde   
Market Manager 
Rheem Water Heating 
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Ruud Water Heater Models Numbers that Qualify for Federal Tax Credits  
in Residential Applications 
 

Ruud Tankless Natural Gas and Liquid 
Propane Water Heaters 

 

Rheem-Ruud High Efficiency 
Condensing Gas Water Heaters 

 

Ruud Hybrid Heat Pump 
Electric Water Heaters 

Tankless Model Numbers 

 
Tank Model Numbers 

 
Tank Model Numbers 

Natural Gas  Liquid Propane 
 

GHE80-130(A) 
 

HP40RU 

RUTG-95DV(L)N RUTG-95DV(L)P 
 

GHE80-150(A) 
 

HP50RU 

RUTG-95X(L)N RUTG-95X(L)P 
 

GHE80-200(A) 
 

HB50RU 

RUTG-84DV(L)N RUTG-84DV(L)P 
 

GHE80-250(A) 
  RUTG-84X(L)N RUTG-84X(L)P 

 
GHE80-300(A) 

 
Ruud High Efficiency 

RUTG-64DV(L)N RUTG-64DV(L)P 
 

GHE100-130(A) 
 

Condensing Gas Water 
Heaters 

RUTG-64X(L)N RUTG-64X(L)P 
 

GHE100-160(A) 
 

Tank Model Numbers 

RUTGH-95DV(L)N RUTGH-95DV(L)P 
 

GHE100-200(A) 
 

PHE40S* 

RUTGH-95X(L)N RUTGH-95X(L)P 
 

GHE100-250(A) 
 

PHE50* 

RUTGH-84DV(L)N RUTGH-84DV(L)P 
 

GHE100-300(A) 
 

*Federal tax credit  applies only to models 
manufactured  after May 31, 2013 

RUTGH-84X(L)N RUTGH-84X(L)P 
 

GHE100-350(A) 
  

   
GHE100-400(A) 

  Rheem (Ruud) Solar Systems 
 

HE55-100 
  System Model Numbers 

 
HE55-130 

  RS80-40BP 
 

HE80-130 
  RS80-48BP 

 
HE119-130 

  RS120-64BP 
 

HE55-160 
  RSG75-40BP 

 
HE80-160 

  RSG75-48BP 
 

HE119-160 
  RS47-21BP 

 
HE55-199 

  RS80-42BP 
 

HE80-119 
  

   
HE119-199 

   


